CH \$90.00 1478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MBS Textbook Exchange, Inc.		02/24/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MBS Textbook Exchange, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 West Ash Street	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1478115	MBS TEXTBOOK EXCHANGE, INC.
Registration Number:	3132489	TEXTAID
Registration Number:	3116998	TEXT-AID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-589-4200

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald J. Ferguson
Address Line 1: 45 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099921.020003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald J. Ferguson
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald J. Ferguson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=02-24-2017 MBS Textbook Exchange Conversion from Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=02-24-2017 MBS Textbook Exchange Conversion from Inc to LLC#page2.tif source=02-24-2017 MBS Textbook Exchange Conversion from Inc to LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0505

source=02-24-2017 MBS Textbook Exchange Conversion from Inc to LLC#page4.tif source=02-24-2017 MBS Textbook Exchange Conversion from Inc to LLC#page5.tif source=02-24-2017 MBS Textbook Exchange Conversion from Inc to LLC#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0506

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MBS TEXTBOOK EXCHANGE,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "MBS TEXTBOOK EXCHANGE, INC." TO "MBS TEXTBOOK EXCHANGE,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2017, AT 3:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2105623 8100V SR# 20171247837

Authentication: 202096673 Date: 02-24-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:28 PM 02/24/2017 FILED 03:28 PM 02/24/2017 SR 20171247837 - File Number 2105623

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

MBS TEXTBOOK EXCHANGE, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, TO MBS TEXTBOOK EXCHANGE, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

FIRST. The jurisdiction where MBS Textbook Exchange, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>") was first formed is Delaware.

SECOND. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD. The date the Corporation was first formed is October 27, 1986.

FOURTH. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is MBS

Textbook Exchange, Inc.

FIFTH. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of

Formation is MBS Textbook Exchange, LLC.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1971526.1\C056019\0395388

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0508

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the $23^{\rm rd}$ day of February, 2017.

By: /s/ Andrew R. Gingrich

Name: Andrew R. Gingrich
Title: Chief: Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to MBS Textbook Exchange, Inc. Certificate of Conversion]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0509





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MBS TEXTBOOK
EXCHANGE, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY
OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 3:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

2105623 8100V SR# 20171247837

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A 1 September of Security of Security September Septembe

Authentication: 202096673

Date: 02-24-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0510

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:28 PM 02/24/2017
FILED 03:28 PM 02/24/2017
SR 20171247837 - File Number 2105623

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MBS TEXTBOOK EXCHANGE, LLC

FEBRUARY 23, 2017

This Certificate of Formation of MBS Textbook Exchange, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of February 21, 2017, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del C., §18-101 et seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is MBS Textbook Exchange, LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o Capitol Services, Inc., 1675 South State Street, Suite B, Dover, Delaware 19901.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is Capitol Services, Inc., 1675 South State Street, Suite B, Dover, Delaware 19901.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1971524.1\C056019\0395388

TRADEMARK REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0511 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of MBS Textbook Exchange, LLC as of the date first written above.

BY: /s/ Andrew R. Gingrich

Name: Andrew R. Gingrich
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to the MBS Textbook Exchange, LLC Certificate of Formation]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006278 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 02/23/2018